# CH \$40.00 87880

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM686933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 6489, Frame 0606

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		11/09/2021	Chartered Bank: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ben-Ko-Matic Co.	
Street Address:	4201 NE 66th Avenue, Suite 105	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98661	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87880243	OWEN EQUIPMENT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128192511

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Kate Andes/ White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Andes
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Andes/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=HNB - Owen - Release Security Interest - Ben-Ko#page1.tif source=HNB - Owen - Release Security Interest - Ben-Ko#page2.tif source=HNB - Owen - Release Security Interest - Ben-Ko#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0760

900655274

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 9, 2021 in favor of Ben-Ko-Matic Co., an Oregon corporation (the "Company"), by The Huntington National Bank (successor by merger to TCF National Bank), in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders from time to time party to the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 28, 2018 (the "Security Agreement") executed by the Company in favor of the Administrative Agent, the Company granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of itself and the other Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6489/0606.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Company all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Company to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. The Company is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest granted hereunder.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, as

Administrative Agent

Name: KC Beuker

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0762

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark Registration for "OWEN EQUIPMENT". Serial No. 87880243. Filing date April 17, 2018.

**RECORDED: 11/09/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007488 FRAME: 0763